pre-tax), or $.09 per diluted share, respectively. The impact of adopting 123R on reported amounts compared with amounts that would have
been reported using the intrinsic value method under previous accounting is detailed in the following tables:

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Using Previous

Accounting

123R

Adjustments

As

Reported
(in thousands, except per share data)

Income from continuing operations $ 419,841 ($ 7,369) $ 412,472
Provision for income taxes (155,625) 2,747 (152,878)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of income tax (136) �  (136)

Net Income $ 264,080 ($ 4,622) $ 259,458

Basic earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 4.84 ($ .08) $ 4.76
From discontinued operations $ �   $ �  $ �

Total basic earnings per share $ 4.84 ($ .08) $ 4.76

Diluted earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 4.65 ($ .08) $ 4.57
From discontinued operations $ (.01)  $ �  $ (.01)

Total diluted earnings per share $ 4.64 ($ .08) $ 4.56

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 185

102

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2005

As

Reported

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

if under

123R
(in thousands, except per share data)

Income from continuing operations $ 172,144 ($ 6,117) $ 166,027
Provision for income taxes (62,301) 2,260 (60,041)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income tax 131,002 �  131,002

Net Income $ 240,845 ($ 3,857) $ 236,988

Basic earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 1.98 ($ .07) $ 1.91
From discontinued operations $ 2.35  $ �  $ 2.35

Total basic earnings per share $ 4.33 ($ .07) $ 4.26

Diluted earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 1.91 ($ .06) $ 1.85
From discontinued operations $ 2.09  $ �  $ 2.09

Total diluted earnings per share $ 4.00 ($ .06) $ 3.94

Year Ended December 31, 2004

As

Reported

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

if under

123R
(in thousands, except per share data)

Income from continuing operations $ 256,277 ($ 9,231) $ 247,046
Provision for income taxes (95,179) 3,411 (91,768)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income tax 8,394 �  8,394

Net Income $ 169,492 ($ 5,820) $ 163,672

Basic earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 2.79 ($ .10) $ 2.69
From discontinued operations $ .15  $ �  $ .15

Total basic earnings per share $ 2.94 ($ .10) $ 2.84

Diluted earnings per share:
From continuing operations $ 2.62 ($ .09) $ 2.53
From discontinued operations $ .13  $ �  $ .13

Total diluted earnings per share $ 2.75 ($ .09) $ 2.66

We adopted 123R using the modified prospective transition method and therefore we have not restated prior periods. Under this transition
method, compensation costs associated with stock options recognized in 2006 includes amortization related to the remaining unvested portion of